(Rev. 6-93)	TO-1594 '	01-16-2001	M COVER SHEET KS ONLY 10.: 102545853	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Hu	102723011	. Alease record the attached original doments or	copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Sentinel Products Corp. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State – New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Name: Cellect, LLC Street address: 70 Airport Road Hyannis, Massachusetts 02601-1802 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment Security Agreeme Other Execution Date:	☐Merger ☑ Change of Name					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is:						
	A. Trademark Applic	ation No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No	o.(s) 👸 👵			
	Attorney Docket No.:	41794.840026.000	1,444,123	• n			
	Serial No.:			G>			
		Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No				
5.	Name and Address of concerning document	party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1			
			 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged t 8. Deposit account number: 08-2623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page in 	o deposit account			
		DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signatu	re.					

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Wendy J. Pifher

Name of Person signing

/15/2004 DBYRNE 00000027 1444123

FC:8521

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

3003491 1.DOC

FORM PTO-1594 REC (Rev. 6-93)	T U.S. Department of Comment and Trademark					
OMB No. Q651-0011 (exp.4/94)						
To the Honorable Commissioner of P:	08545853 inal doc uments or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Sentinel Products Corp. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State - New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Cellect LLC Street address: 70 Airport Road Hyannis, Massachusetts 02601-1802 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ■ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ■ No					
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nature of Natu	NANCE SEC					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
Attorney Docket No.: 41794.840026.000 Serial No.:	1,444,123	1,444,123				
Additional nur	nbers attached?					
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Wendy J. Pifher Street Address: Holland & Hart LLP 90 S. Cascade Ave. Ste 1000 City: Colorado Springs State: CO Zip: 80903	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
	8. Deposit account number: 08-2623 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9/09/2003 DBYRNE 00000112 1444123 DO NO' 1 FC:8521 40.00 QP	Γ ÚSE THIS SPACE					
Wendy J. Pither Name of Person signing Signature	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy September 3, 2003 Date g cover sheet, attachments and document: 6	of				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Box Assignments Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231

3003449_1.DOC

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made this 26th day of June, 2000, by and between Sentinel Products

Corp, a New York corporation ("Assignor"), and Sentinel Polyolefins LLC ("Assignee"), a

Delaware corporation, having an address of 70 Airport Road, P. O. Box S, Hyannis,

Massachusetts 02601.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns or is using the marks identified in Schedule A ("the Marks")

in the United States.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill of the

business associated therewith, as well as all federal and state applications and registrations

therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all its rights, title,

and interest in and to the Marks and all the federal and state applications and registrations

therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages

occurring from past infringing uses of the Marks.

Assignor warrants that it has good and valid title to the Marks, including the

applications and registrations therefor. Assignor agrees that upon request by Assignee,

Assignor shall execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee and do

all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment at Assignee's expense

and request, as well as provide such other material, information, or assistance as Assignee may

consider necessary.

1

06/25/2000 08:37 · 1-508-862-2317

SENTINEL POLYOLEFINS

PAGE 09

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

SENTINEL PRODUCTS CORP

John D. Bambara

President

SENTINEL POLYOLEFINS LLC

Scott Smith

President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Report b Country: US Status: ACTIVE	y Country				Printed	: 6/27/00	Page	1
REFERENCE#	MARK	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSE	ES
UNITED STATE	ES							
2000011	CMR	4/12/94	74/511,427	11/7/95	1,932,658	REGISTERED		1
2000032	EMR	6/2/98	75/495,126	8/3/99	2,267,023	REGISTERED		17
2000015	F-CELL	4/7/89	73/791,842	6/26/90	1,603,752	REGISTERED		17
2000030	FMP	7/27/98	75/526,218		-	ALLOWED		17
2000029	GHNE	1/8/98	75/415,201	2/16/99	2,224,202	REGISTERED		17
2000010	H-CELL	8/21/92	74/306,396	2/8/94	1,820,620	REGISTERED		17
2000028	MDL	1/8/98	75/415,209	2/16/99	2,224,203	REGISTERED		17
2000006	MICROCELL	3/31/87	73/652,476	10/18/88	1,509,228	REGISTERED		17
2000005	OPCELL	8/1/86	73/612,496	6/23/87	1,444,123	REGISTERED		17
2000039	PROTECTING YOUR INTERESTS WITH THE WORLD'S LEADING FOAM TECHNOLOGY	11/2/98	75/580,669			ALLOWED		17
2000038	S LOGO	11/2/98	75/580,667			PENDING		17
2000037	SENFLEX	7/27/98	75/526,219			ALLOWED		17
2000026	SENTINEL	10/19/82	73/400,305	6/19/84	1,282,416	REGISTERED		16
2000040	SENTINEL	11/2/98	75/580,668			PENDING		17
2000016	SENTINEL	3/12/76	72/080,102	9/21/76	1,048,513	REGISTERED		17
2000020	SENTINEL (STYLIZED)	5/27/65	72/219,901	12/6/66	819,828	REGISTERED		7
2000003	SENTINEL CXP	7/10/84	73/489,203	3/18/86	1,386,600	REGISTERED		9
2000002	SENTINEL MPO	2/17/95	74/635,503	4/2/96	1,965,322	REGISTERED		17
2000001	SSP	7/5/94	74/545,529	9/26/95	1,922,009	REGISTERED		6
2000017	T-BOARD	7/23/96	75/140,124	4/22/97	2,055,569	REGISTERED	1	17
2000012	T-CELL	2/25/94	74/494,376	4/11/95	1,888,485	REGISTERED	1	17
2000007	TRAUMA-SORB	12/17/91	74/231,397	10/6/92	1,721,942	REGISTERED	1	17

END OF REPORT

TRADEMARK REEL: 002950 FRAME: 0132

TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED = 25

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/01/2001 010103830 - 2974215

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SENTINEL POLYOLEFINS LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Sentinel Polyolefins LLC.
- 2. The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"First. The name of the limited liability company is Cellect LLC"

Executed on February 28, 2001.

- Scott C. Smith, Authorized Person

2760302_1.DOC

DE LL D:CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF PORMATION 01/98 (#3048)

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "CELLECT LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF RESTORATION, FILED THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SENTINEL POLYOLEFINS LLC" TO "CELLECT LLC", FILED THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

2974215 8100H

020006459

Varriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1540505

DATE: 01-04-02

TRADEMARK

Atty. Docket No. 41794.840026.000 Express Mail No.: EL744084357US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

OPCELL

Registration No.:

1,444,123

International Class:

017

Registered:

June 23, 1987

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:

Registrant:

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

Cellect LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

REQUEST TO RECORD TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND CHANGE OF NAME CERTIFICATES

Pursuant to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document issued by the Patent & Trademark Office, Registrant Cellect LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, resubmits the attached Trademark Assignment and Change of Name Certificates to be recorded in relation to the above-referenced trademark registration.

As set for in the Trademark Assignment dated June 26, 2000, Sentinel Products Corp, a New York corporation assigned the OPCELL trademark to Sentinel Polyolefins LLC. Sentinel Polyolefins LLC, as evidenced by the Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation dated February 28, 2001, and as further authenticated by the Delaware Secretary of State, changed its name to Cellect LLC.

An additional filing fee of \$40.00 accompanies this request, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.6(b)(6). The attached Trademark Assignment is an original document in accordance with the requirements of TMEP § 503.05(a).

4/13/04 Data

Wendy J. Pifher

Reg. No. 24899

Holland & Hart LLP

90 South Cascade Avenue, Suite 1000 Colorado Springs, Colorado 80903

(719) 475-6465

ATTORNEYS FOR Cellect LLC